



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5043 of 2021Smt. Bisahin Bai and Ors. **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

06.12.2021	Mr. A. N. Bhakta, Counsel for the Petitioners. Ms. Astha Shukla, P.L. for th State/Res. No. 1 to 7. Let notice be issued to the respondents No. 8 to 10 on payment of P.F. as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No. 01 which is an application for grant of interim relief. Issue notice on I.A. No. 01/2021 as well. Purely as an interim measure, the respondents are further directed not to carry out any further demolition on the property over which the petitioners are in possession till next date of hearing. Let this matter now be listed for hearing immediately after reply of the respondents are received. Certified Copy Today. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE