

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5043 of 2021****SMT. BISAHIN BAI *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/09/2025	Mr. A.N. Bhakta, Advocate appears alongwith Mr. Vivek Bhakta, Counsel for the Petitioners. Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Respondents No.1 to 7. None for the Respondents No.9 and 10, though served. As prayed by Counsel for the Petitioners, post this matter after two weeks' for final hearing. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	