



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5043 of 2021

SMT. BISAHIN BAI & ORS *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	Shri Vivek Kumar Bhakta, counsel for the Petitioners. Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/ Respondents No. 1 to 7. Notice, which was issued earlier to Respondent No.8, is still awaited. Shri Anurag Verma, counsel for Respondents No. 9 and 10. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.8 only, on payment of P.F. as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for further orders. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita